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Super Elite Masc

# Nome 1a ET XCC 1a ET XCO 2a ET XCC 2a ET XCO Pontos
1 ALEX JUNIOR MALACARNE 29 32 40 45 146

2 GUSTAVO XAVIER DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 21 40 45 32 138

3 JOSE GABRIEL MARQUES DE ALMEIDA 25 13 36 40 114

4 LUIZ HENRIQUE COCUZZI 45 - 32 29 106

5 NICOLAS RAFHAEL AMANCIO ROMAO MACHADO 19 7 29 25 80

6 LUIZ MIGUEL CAMPOS HONORIO - - 27 36 63

7 MARTINS BLUMS 36 23 - - 59

8 JULIAN SHELB 32 25 - - 57

9 FLAVIO DE JESUS LOBO NETO 5 0 23 19 47

10 CAINA GUIMARAES DE OLIVEIRA 10 17 13 5 45

11 ULAN GALINSKI - 45 - - 45

12 ADAIR ZABDIEL GUTIERREZ PRIETO 40 - - - 40

13 LUCIO OTAVIO - - 21 17 38

14 EIKI YAMAUCHI LEONCIO - 0 10 27 37

15 MATHIAS FLUCKIGER - 36 - - 36

16 GUILHERME FREITAS GALVAO 8 0 17 10 35

17 JOEL FERNANDO 15 19 - - 34

18 GUSTAVO ROMA DE OLIVEIRA FILHO 1 0 25 6 32

19 SHERMAN TREZZA DE PAIVA 6 10 - 15 31

20 MAXIMILIANO SAN MARTIN CARTES 0 0 19 12 31

21 PAUL SCHEHL 27 4 - - 31

22 CARLOS ALBERTO OLIMPIO - - 9 21 30

23 DIEGO DEL CAMPO ARIZTIA 2 0 15 13 30

24 MARIO COUTO GREGO SANTOS 9 8 12 0 29

25 LEON REINHARD KAISER - 29 - - 29

26 ONDREJ CINK - 27 - - 27

27 ANTONIO GOMEZ ORTIZ 23 1 - - 24

28 EDSON GILMAR DE REZENDE JUNIOR - - - 23 23

29 PATRICIO FARIAS DIAZ 12 11 - - 23

30 IGNACIO GALLO 17 6 - - 23

31 LENNART KRAYER - 21 - - 21

32 BOUCHARD LEANDRE 11 9 - - 20

33 RODRIGO SILVA ROSA 0 0 8 11 19

34 MATIAS URZUA ASTORGA 0 0 7 8 15

35 LARS FORSTER - 15 - - 15

36 LUIZ FELIPE NABAHIER DUARTE - - 6 7 13



# Nome 1a ET XCC 1a ET XCO 2a ET XCC 2a ET XCO Pontos
37 LUCA PETER RUWIEL 13 0 - - 13

38 TOMER ZALTSMAN - 12 - - 12

39 VINICIUS HOWE 0 0 11 0 11

40 THIAGO FREITAS SOUZA - 0 - 9 9

41 GUSTAVO FARIA VASCONCELOS CARVALHO 0 0 5 2 7

42 JERONIMO BEDOYA BOTERO 7 0 - - 7

43 JOSE VITOR DONADIO SILVA 0 0 4 1 5

44 FINN TREUDLER - 5 - - 5

45 RAFAEL BEGHELLI SCHIRATO ASSIS 0 0 - 4 4

46 JONATHAN DAVID CANTOR SANCHEZ 4 0 - - 4

47 ERIC FIGUEREDO ALVES DE CARVALHO - - - 3 3

48 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS ALVES - 0 3 0 3

49 NIKILAJ HOUGS - 3 - - 3

50 LARS GRAETER 3 - - - 3

51 FABIAN EDER - 2 - - 2



Sub-23 Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 EIKI YAMAUCHI LEONCIO 25 45 70

2 GUILHERME FREITAS GALVAO 23 36 59

3 MAXIMILIANO SAN MARTIN CARTES 12 40 52

4 MATIAS URZUA ASTORGA 17 32 49

5 FINN TREUDLER 45 - 45

6 GUSTAVO ROMA DE OLIVEIRA FILHO 13 29 42

7 PAUL SCHEHL 40 - 40

8 NIKILAJ HOUGS 36 - 36

9 RAFAEL BEGHELLI SCHIRATO ASSIS 8 27 35

10 FABIAN EDER 32 - 32

11 ANTONIO GOMEZ ORTIZ 29 - 29

12 GUSTAVO FARIA VASCONCELOS CARVALHO 5 23 28

13 JOSE VITOR DONADIO SILVA 6 21 27

14 LUCA PETER RUWIEL 27 - 27

15 ERIC FIGUEREDO ALVES DE CARVALHO - 25 25

16 JOAQUIN REYES 21 - 21

17 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS ALVES 0 19 19

18 ERIK AUGUSTO PEREIRA 19 - 19

19 RENAN AUGUSTO GONCALVES FREITAS 0 17 17

20 MATHEUS TOLEDO FARIA 15 - 15

21 VINICIUS HOWE 11 0 11

22 LAZARO JESUS MOREIRA 10 - 10

23 JALIZAN KEMERICH DE ALMEIDA 9 - 9

24 ERIC FIGUEREDO ALVES DE CARVALHO 7 - 7

25 LINCON ELEOMAR LUCENA GUIMARAES 4 - 4

26 ARTHUR DE SOUZA MOTA 3 - 3

27 AXEL KRUGER 2 - 2

28 CAIO BERGAMASCO SANTANA 1 - 1



Sub-12 Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MATHEUS MAGALHAES APOLINARIO 45 45 90

2 LUCAS CAPOTE PROBST 29 40 69

3 PEDRO JOSE PELLEGRINI SILVA 27 29 56

4 HEITOR TEOLDO NUNES FARIA 19 36 55

5 LUCIANO JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ 40 - 40

6 JOSE LOPES SILVEIRA FIGUEIREDO 36 - 36

7 ALEXANDRE CAMPOLINA FERREIRA MACHADO - 32 32

8 SAMUEL MORAES RODARTE 32 - 32

9 RICHARD MOREIRA CARNEIRO 25 - 25

10 GUILHERME MARTINS BORGES 23 - 23

11 ARTHUR MIGUEL 21 - 21

12 ALEXANDRE CAMPOLINA FERREIRA MACHADO 17 - 17

13 BENJAMIM FIGUEIREDO SOUZA 15 - 15



Sub-15 Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MATHEUS RIBEIRO E SILVA 45 45 90

2 PEDRO LUCAS DA CUNHA ANDRADE 36 36 72

3 PIETRO ALMEIDA 29 29 58

4 DAVI DA SILVA RIBEIRO ALVES 21 27 48

5 JOAO FRANCISCO PELLEGRINI SILVA 25 21 46

6 BERNARDO SOUSA RODRIGUES 19 25 44

7 JOAO MIGUEL BORGES SILVA - 40 40

8 JOAO MIGUEL BORGES SILVA 40 - 40

9 DAVI DA COSTA LEAL FULI 15 23 38

10 LUAN FERNANDO PEREIRA FRANCISCO - 32 32

11 MAICON GUETHS BANDLER 32 - 32

12 MIGUEL CARDOSO MARTINS 12 19 31

13 TALES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS 27 - 27

14 ARTUR KENJI TADA FARIA 23 - 23

15 LUIS FLAVIO DE SOUSA BERNARDES DE CASTRO - 17 17

16 PEDRO HENRIQUE FERRI 17 - 17

17 GABRIEL REZENDE TEIXEIRA - 15 15

18 GUILHERME FERREIRA BUENO - 13 13

19 DIEGO VALDIVIA 13 - 13

20 FRANCISCO MUNHOES COCCO SAMPAIO - 12 12

21 FRANCISCO MUNHOES COCCO SAMPAIO 11 - 11

22 YAGO SANCHEZ BELMONT DE SOUZA 10 - 10

23 TALES EDUARDO DE SOUZA 9 - 9

24 LUIZ JOSE MOREIRA CARNEIRO 8 - 8



Sub-17 Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 GABRIEL FREITAS GALVAO 45 45 90

2 JOAO YOSHIO TADA FARIA 40 36 76

3 LUCA DRUMOND FALZONI 21 32 53

4 KAUA PEDRO DOS SANTOS 11 40 51

5 JOAO GABRIEL RIBEIRO DE CARVALHO 27 19 46

6 FABIAN DAVID VALLEJO RIVAS 19 17 36

7 MIGUEL PAREDES ECHEVERRI 36 - 36

8 GUILHERME CORREA FERNANDINO 9 25 34

9 NICOLAS GOMEZ SAEZ 32 - 32

10 NICOLAS DE MENEZES ROMAO 8 23 31

11 CAUA VICTOR SILVA COSTA - 29 29

12 SIMON TRUJILLO MOLINA 29 - 29

13 TOMAS AGUSTIN SANDOVAL HENRIQUEZ - 27 27

14 EMMANUEL MORALES OTALVARO 25 - 25

15 MARCELO AUGUSTO TEODOLINO DUPIM 23 - 23

16 ENZO DE MATOS SOUZA - 21 21

17 GUILBERT HOLLIVER BONFIM DOS SANTOS 17 - 17

18 MIGUEL SILVA DILLY - 15 15

19 GUILHERME DE FREITAS COSTA DO AMARAL 15 - 15

20 LUCAS MAXIMILIANO SANDOVAL HENRIQUEZ - 13 13

21 GABRIEL GOMES DE MATOS 13 - 13

22 ANTHONY MIGUEL ALVES - 12 12

23 CESAR HENRIQUE PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 12 - 12

24 HEITOR GOUVEA SANTOS - 11 11

25 LUCCA PAULINO DA SILVA DOS SANTOS - 10 10

26 LORENZO NASCIMENTO DE MENEZES SOUZA 10 - 10

27 MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA APOLINARIO 7 - 7

28 MIGUEL MARIANO COSTA 6 - 6

29 SAMUEL ALBUQUERQUE VENTURA 5 - 5

30 HUGO GALHARDO MELO 4 - 4

31 JUAN PABLO ORTIZ TAPIA 3 - 3

32 SELTON LOURO DOS SANTOS 2 - 2

33 IGOR DE OLIVEIRA MARINHO 1 - 1



Júnior Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MIGUEL ELIAS URREA VOLPINI 32 45 77

2 GUSTAVO DE SOUZA NOGUEIRA 40 36 76

3 LEANDRO DA SILVA BELO 29 32 61

4 BENJAMIN FOURIE 45 - 45

5 LEONARDO BERNARDES DE CASTRO FILHO - 40 40

6 SANTIAGO QUINTERO ARANGO 36 - 36

7 JUAN JOSE BENAVIDES ARIAS 15 17 32

8 ANDRE VECCHI CONTADOR - 29 29

9 SANTIAGO CASTRO PARDO - 27 27

10 JOSHUA PAUL 27 - 27

11 JOAO VICTOR GOMES ANDRADE 1 25 26

12 CAMILO HERNANDEZ CHIQUIZA 25 - 25

13 DANIEL FERNANDES HOFFMANN - 23 23

14 PEDRO GOMES SANT ANA AREAS 10 13 23

15 JHEAN CORDONA VASQUEZ 23 - 23

16 FREDERICO VOIGT BILSKI 3 19 22

17 LUIS MIGUEL REZENDE MEIRELES - 21 21

18 GUILLERMO VARAS REYES 21 - 21

19 JOAO GUILHERME TRINCK 19 - 19

20 HUGO MATIAS COSTA RAMALHO 17 - 17

21 PEDRO HENRIQUE FERREIRA ZIBETTI CARDOSO - 15 15

22 NICOLAS FERNANDO CUSTODIO 13 - 13

23 LUCAS MARQUES DE CARVALHO - 12 12

24 JUAN IGNACIO PEREYRA 12 - 12

25 JOAO LUCAS SOUZA PEREIRA 0 11 11

26 EDUARDO ITACARAMBI 11 - 11

27 VICENTE VALENZUELA PEREZ 9 - 9

28 OVALLES ORTIS ARTURO 8 - 8

29 CAETANO BENEDITO JOANA SILVA 7 - 7

30 GIANLUCKA GUARNIERI ADAMI 6 - 6

31 SAMUEL ALVARADO JORDAN 5 - 5

32 IVAN WILLIAM BORGES 4 - 4

33 ANDRE VECCHI CONTADOR 2 - 2



Sub-30

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 ROGER RENSO SILVA 45 45 90

2 VINICIUS HENRIQUE COSTA LACERDA 40 36 76

3 JEFFERSON BATISTA FLORES DA SILVA 32 40 72

4 ROMARIO MILLER LOPES 36 29 65

5 DIMAS HAKIME LOURENCO 27 19 46

6 MATHEUS KNEIPP CABRAL - 32 32

7 JOSE LUCAS BEZERRA DA SILVA 29 - 29

8 NICACIO AMARAL DIAS DE ARRUDA - 27 27

9 JONAS MILAGRE DE ALMEIDA - 25 25

10 ISRAEL DE OLIVEIRA 25 - 25

11 ARTUR MOURA - 23 23

12 GABRIEL COSTA 23 - 23

13 LUCAS VASCONCELLOS BARBOSA - 21 21

14 PEDRO VIEIRA - 17 17

15 LUIS MIGUEL SOUSA SILVA - 15 15



Sub-35

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MATHEUS DE OLIVEIRA REZENDE 36 40 76

2 WELISSON FIALHO PINTO COELHO 29 45 74

3 HUDSON LUIZ PINTO SILVA 32 36 68

4 ERNANE HENRIQUE JESUS 25 32 57

5 MARCELO BENDLIN LEON 45 - 45

6 MAX SILVA DE SOUZA 17 25 42

7 MARLLON FELIPE SOARES DE MELO 40 - 40

8 IGOR RIBEIRO DUARTE - 29 29

9 WALISON DIAS SILVA - 27 27

10 JOHANN ALBERTO MORENO QUIROZ 27 - 27

11 RODRIGO ALVES PEREIRA DA SILVA 23 - 23

12 PEDRO LOPES GRMAINHA 21 - 21

13 LEONARDO FERREIRA ALVES 19 - 19

14 OBERDAN SOUZA 15 - 15

15 LUCAS BARBOSA DE NOVAIS 13 - 13



Sub-40

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LEANDRO BATISTA CARNEIRO 40 45 85

2 DANIEL OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 32 36 68

3 FAGNER GERALDO CANDIDO 36 29 65

4 PAULO SERGIO ANSELMO JUNIOR 17 40 57

5 ADENILSON ROMARES DA SILVA 45 - 45

6 WELLINGTON FERNANDES COSTA 21 23 44

7 EMMANUEL ALBERTO RODRIGUES RODARTE 23 21 44

8 REINALDO REIS SILVA LIMA 15 27 42

9 MARCOS PAULO DE OLIVEIRA AVILA - 32 32

10 GUSTAVO ANGELONE DA CUNHA 29 - 29

11 EDMILSON SILVA DIAS EDMILSON 27 - 27

12 BRUNO VARTULI - 25 25

13 UELTON LIMA 25 - 25

14 FERNANDO CESAR DA SILVA 19 - 19

15 JOAO PAULO CALADO PEREIRA 13 - 13

16 MYCHAEL FERNANDES PEREIRA 12 - 12

17 JORGE LAERCIO PACAU DE ALMEIDA 11 - 11



Sub-45

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 CLAUDIO LEVI CAMPOLINA ALTIVO 45 40 85

2 FERNANDO NAVES PEREIRA DA SILVA 40 29 69

3 LUIZ EDUARDO FERREIRA 32 32 64

4 JOAQUIM ALVES MENEZES DE SA 25 36 61

5 JOAO PAULO FIRMINO PEREIRA - 45 45

6 KILDER DE MELO SILVA 36 0 36

7 MARCUS VINICIUS RODRIGUES E SILVA 29 - 29

8 WANDERSON APARECIDO DA SILVA - 27 27

9 CARLOS JIMENEZ 27 - 27

10 CLAUDIO LOPES DE BRITO 23 - 23

11 FLAVIO CAETANO FERREIRA 21 - 21

12 ADRIANO MARTINS DOS SANTOS 19 - 19

13 LEAN CARLO BILSKI 17 0 17

14 FABIO MORENO 15 - 15

15 JUNIO RABELO AMORIM CANDIDO DOS SANTOS 13 - 13



Sub-50

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 RUBENS DONIZETE VALERIANO 45 45 90

2 JUAREZ CAMPOLINA MACHADO 36 27 63

3 WILIAM EUSTAQUIO CORREA 25 36 61

4 MARCELO GARCIA 9 32 41

5 ILDEBERSON MARCIO VIEIRA - 40 40

6 GUSTAVO FERNANDINO 17 23 40

7 GUSTAVO VILELA DE MORAES 40 - 40

8 ANTONIO CARLOS MORAES HILARIO DE OLIVEIRA 13 25 38

9 DAIVYSON ALVES CUNHA 32 - 32

10 RODRIGO JOSE PEREIRA CASTOR 12 19 31

11 JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA - 29 29

12 MARCOS FERNANDO DA CRUZ 29 - 29

13 EDSON LUIS CORRADI 27 - 27

14 WAGNER GONCALVES SILVA 23 - 23

15 MARCELO LOPES DA ROCHA - 21 21

16 WILSON DOMINGUES JUNIOR 21 - 21

17 JOAO EDUARDO CERQUEIRA SODRE 19 - 19

18 IGOR YURI NETO 15 - 15

19 OTAVIO AUGUSTO LEITE DA ROCHA 11 - 11

20 RODRIGO OTAVIO 10 - 10

21 LEONARDO LOBO LEITE 8 - 8



Sub-55

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 JOAO ERILDO SILVA 36 45 81

2 FREDERICO VIEIRA PEIXOTO 21 40 61

3 GUSTAVO RIBEIRO JORGE 45 - 45

4 JULIANO BARBOSA 40 - 40

5 RENATO FERREIRA XAVIER - 36 36

6 EUSO VIEIRA DA SILVA 32 - 32

7 ADRIANO MEDEIROS 29 - 29

8 JOSE MAURO G CAJADO 27 - 27

9 MARCELO GARCIA COSTA 25 - 25

10 MARCELO M DE CAMPOS 23 - 23

11 CLAUDIO ANTONIO FERNANDES 19 - 19



Sub-60

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 JOSE CARLOS MENDES 45 45 90

2 GENIVALDO MARTIN DE OLIVEIRA 29 40 69

3 EDSON FERREIRA LIMA 32 36 68

4 RONALDO OLIMPIO DA COSTA 40 - 40

5 LUIZ LOTTI NETO 36 - 36

6 FABIO CARVALHO LEOPOLDO 27 - 27

7 VINICIOS HYCZY DO NASCIMENTO 25 - 25



Sub-65

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 ADALBERTO GEREZ 40 45 85

2 AMARILDO NUNES 29 32 61

3 CARLOS HENRIQUE BARBOSA 45 - 45

4 JOSE EUDOXIO - 40 40

5 JOSE MAURO CAPUTO - 36 36

6 EDNILSON RIBEIRO 36 - 36

7 ROGERIO DE CASTRO 32 - 32



Sub-70

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 DILERMANO DE FATIMA MELO 45 45 90

2 ADELINO JOSE LOURENCO 40 - 40

3 GILSON LOPES COSTA 36 - 36



Over-70

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LUIS CARLOS SILVA NASCIMENTO 45 45 90

2 DAVI RAPOSO 36 40 76

3 WILTON FREITAS MENDES 40 - 40



XCO - OPEN

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 EVAN DINISIO 40 45 85

2 THIAGO LAZARO RIBEIRO CHAVES 45 40 85

3 MARCEL MENDES 21 36 57

4 JERONIMO CONSTANCIO DA SILVA NETO 36 - 36

5 ADILSON MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR - 32 32

6 ILDEMAR TALES AP SILVA 32 - 32

7 EDILSON VIEIRA DA SILVA - 29 29

8 LUCAS GERMANO FURTADO 29 - 29

9 DIOGO DIAS LEITE 27 - 27

10 RODRIGO OLIVEIRA MARANHAO 25 - 25

11 VICTOR VARDIERO SILVA FILHO 23 - 23

12 CAIRO AUGUSTO LAERT 19 - 19

13 MARCELIO PRADO FONTES 17 - 17

14 WEMERSON DE SOUZA PIRES 15 - 15

15 RODRIGO SILVA DOS SANTOS 13 - 13

16 LUCAS ARAUJO DO PRADO 12 - 12

17 CASSIO DE PAULO TAVARES ARAUJO 11 - 11

18 ANDREWS CLETO 10 - 10



Super Elite Fem

# Nome 1a ET XCC 1a ET XCO 2a ET XCC 2a ET XCO Pontos
1 KAREN FERNANDES OLIMPIO 45 29 45 45 164

2 ISABELLA MOREIRA LACERDA 36 27 40 40 143

3 RAIZA GOULAO HENRIQUE 29 32 36 32 129

4 HERCILIA NAJARA FERREIRA DE SOUZA 25 23 32 25 105

5 LUIZA COCUZZI 27 25 29 21 102

6 SABRINA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA - 19 25 29 73

7 ELLA MACLEAN-HOWELL 32 36 - - 68

8 IARA CAETANO LEITE - 12 27 23 62

9 THAYS HELENA LEMOS GOBO 11 5 21 17 54

10 KIRA BOHM - 45 - - 45

11 LIEGE DA SILVA WALTER - 15 - 27 42

12 CATALINA VIDAURRE - 40 - - 40

13 LAURA CAMILA CAGUA GONZALEZ 19 21 - - 40

14 LIA SCHRIEVERS 40 - - - 40

15 CAROLINA FERREIRA 21 17 - - 38

16 GABRIELA PEREIRA FEROLLA - - - 36 36

17 DANIELLE MARIA DE MORAES - 10 - 19 29

18 GABRIELA PEREIRA FEROLLA - - 23 - 23

19 INES GUTIERREZ 15 8 - - 23

20 IARA CAETANO 23 - - - 23

21 MARIA LUIZA VARGAS DUWE 13 7 - - 20

22 ANA BEATRIZ VARGAS DUWE 10 9 - - 19

23 LUIZA EUZEBIO DE SOUZA 17 - - - 17

24 ANA LAURA OLIVEIRA DE MORAES - 13 - - 13

25 JACKSIANE POLIDORIO 12 - - - 12

26 LUIZA EUZEBIO DE SOUZA - 11 - - 11

27 LUANA BELTRAME - 6 - - 6



Sub-23 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LUIZA COCUZZI 40 40 80

2 GABRIELA PEREIRA FEROLLA - 45 45

3 ELLA MACLEAN-HOWELL 45 - 45

4 LAURA CAMILA CAGUA GONZALEZ 36 - 36

5 CAROLINA FERREIRA 32 - 32

6 ANA LAURA OLIVEIRA DE MORAES 29 - 29

7 ANA BEATRIZ VARGAS DUWE 27 - 27

8 MARIA LUIZA VARGAS DUWE 25 - 25



Sub-12 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LIVIA BENTANCOR PELLIZZARI 45 45 90

2 MAITHE ESPINOZA 40 - 40

3 BAYOLETH BARRIENTOS MARTINEZ 36 - 36



Sub-15 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 ALICE LUIZA DO CARMO 40 40 80

2 LETICIA DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA RODRIGUES 32 36 68

3 ALICIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA 29 32 61

4 FLORENCIA JESUS TORRES FERNANDEZ - 45 45

5 FLORENCIA JESUS TORRES FERNANDEZ 45 - 45

6 MILLENE KOPP DONATO 36 - 36

7 BRUNA ARAUJO PAGLIOTO MAZZONI - 29 29

8 AMANDA CAPOTE PROBST - 27 27

9 VITORIA GABRIELA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 27 - 27

10 ELISA ANDRADE ELIAS - 25 25



Sub-17 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 HANI RODRIGUES BARBAR 45 45 90

2 SOPHIA MARIAS SANTOS OLIVEIRA - 40 40

3 VICTORIA TRINIDAD RAMIREZ FARFAL 40 - 40

4 MARIA EDUARDA MORAES VENTURA 36 - 36



Júnior Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 FLORENCIA MONSALVEZ 45 45 90

2 ANGELINA SANTOS DA SILVA 29 36 65

3 ANNA VITORIA DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA 32 32 64

4 MAYARA KETLLY SILVA DOS SANTOS 27 27 54

5 MARIA ISABEL CASTRO DELGADILLO - 40 40

6 NINA CARVALHO DOS SANTOS 40 - 40

7 DANIELA GAVIRIA RAMIREZ 36 - 36

8 LAURIANY APARECIDA NEVES - 29 29

9 ANA LAURA FERREIRA BUENO - 25 25

10 RAMIZA MARCHEZI CARNEIRO 25 - 25

11 ANA CLARA MARTINS DUTRA - 23 23



Sub-40 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 RAPHAELLA PELAQUIM 40 45 85

2 MARIANA MENDES MOTTA DE SOUZA 36 40 76

3 MEIRE LILIAN DA SILVA ALCANTARA 45 - 45

4 LEIDIANY FERREIRA FONTANELLA - 36 36

5 FRANCIELE PIRES SILVA 32 - 32

6 ISABELLE ARAUJO GONCALVES 29 - 29



Sub-50 Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MARCIA HELENA DE PAULA MATOS 45 45 90

2 AMANDA VIEIRA 36 40 76

3 SANDRA RABELO DOS SANTOS 32 36 68

4 SORAYA SOARES OLIVEIRA DE MORAES 40 - 40

5 GABRIELA ASSUNCAO DE VASCONCELOS 29 - 29



Over-50 Fem

# Nome 1a ET Pontos
1 ROGERIA CRISTINA BARCELOS ARAUJO 45 45



XCC - Super Elite Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LUIZ HENRIQUE COCUZZI 45 32 77

2 ALEX JUNIOR MALACARNE 29 40 69

3 GUSTAVO XAVIER DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 21 45 66

4 JOSE GABRIEL MARQUES DE ALMEIDA 25 36 61

5 NICOLAS RAFHAEL AMANCIO ROMAO MACHADO 19 29 48

6 ADAIR ZABDIEL GUTIERREZ PRIETO 40 - 40

7 MARTINS BLUMS 36 - 36

8 JULIAN SHELB 32 - 32

9 FLAVIO DE JESUS LOBO NETO 5 23 28

10 LUIZ MIGUEL CAMPOS HONORIO - 27 27

11 PAUL SCHEHL 27 - 27

12 GUSTAVO ROMA DE OLIVEIRA FILHO 1 25 26

13 GUILHERME FREITAS GALVAO 8 17 25

14 CAINA GUIMARAES DE OLIVEIRA 10 13 23

15 ANTONIO GOMEZ ORTIZ 23 - 23

16 LUCIO OTAVIO - 21 21

17 MARIO COUTO GREGO SANTOS 9 12 21

18 MAXIMILIANO SAN MARTIN CARTES 0 19 19

19 DIEGO DEL CAMPO ARIZTIA 2 15 17

20 IGNACIO GALLO 17 - 17

21 JOEL FERNANDO 15 - 15

22 LUCA PETER RUWIEL 13 - 13

23 PATRICIO FARIAS DIAZ 12 - 12

24 VINICIUS HOWE 0 11 11

25 BOUCHARD LEANDRE 11 - 11

26 EIKI YAMAUCHI LEONCIO - 10 10

27 CARLOS ALBERTO OLIMPIO - 9 9

28 RODRIGO SILVA ROSA 0 8 8

29 MATIAS URZUA ASTORGA 0 7 7

30 JERONIMO BEDOYA BOTERO 7 - 7

31 LUIZ FELIPE NABAHIER DUARTE - 6 6

32 SHERMAN TREZZA DE PAIVA 6 - 6

33 GUSTAVO FARIA VASCONCELOS CARVALHO 0 5 5

34 JOSE VITOR DONADIO SILVA 0 4 4

35 JONATHAN DAVID CANTOR SANCHEZ 4 - 4

36 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS ALVES - 3 3

37 LARS GRAETER 3 - 3



XCC - Super Elite Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 KAREN FERNANDES OLIMPIO 45 45 90

2 ISABELLA MOREIRA LACERDA 36 40 76

3 RAIZA GOULAO HENRIQUE 29 36 65

4 HERCILIA NAJARA FERREIRA DE SOUZA 25 32 57

5 LUIZA COCUZZI 27 29 56

6 LIA SCHRIEVERS 40 - 40

7 THAYS HELENA LEMOS GOBO 11 21 32

8 ELLA MACLEAN-HOWELL 32 - 32

9 IARA CAETANO LEITE - 27 27

10 SABRINA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA - 25 25

11 GABRIELA PEREIRA FEROLLA - 23 23

12 IARA CAETANO 23 - 23

13 CAROLINA FERREIRA 21 - 21

14 LAURA CAMILA CAGUA GONZALEZ 19 - 19

15 LUIZA EUZEBIO DE SOUZA 17 - 17

16 INES GUTIERREZ 15 - 15

17 MARIA LUIZA VARGAS DUWE 13 - 13

18 JACKSIANE POLIDORIO 12 - 12

19 ANA BEATRIZ VARGAS DUWE 10 - 10



XCC - Júnior Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 GUSTAVO DE SOUZA NOGUEIRA 36 36 72

2 MIGUEL ELIAS URREA VOLPINI 29 40 69

3 LEANDRO DA SILVA BELO 19 32 51

4 PEDRO GOMES SANT ANA AREAS 25 25 50

5 LEONARDO BERNARDES DE CASTRO FILHO - 45 45

6 JOSHUA PAUL 45 - 45

7 SANTIAGO QUINTERO ARANGO 40 - 40

8 BENJAMIN FOURIE 32 - 32

9 DANIEL FERNANDES HOFFMANN - 29 29

10 ANDRE VECCHI CONTADOR - 27 27

11 JHEAN CORDONA VASQUEZ 27 - 27

12 SANTIAGO CASTRO PARDO - 23 23

13 JOAO GUILHERME TRINCK 23 - 23

14 JOAO VICTOR GOMES ANDRADE - 21 21

15 JOAO VICTOR GOMES ANDRADE 21 - 21

16 FREDERICO VOIGT BILSKI 3 17 20

17 LUIS MIGUEL REZENDE MEIRELES 0 19 19

18 OVALLES ORTIS ARTURO 17 - 17

19 JOAO LUCAS SOUZA PEREIRA 0 15 15

20 JUAN IGNACIO PEREYRA 15 - 15

21 NICOLAS FERNANDO CUSTODIO 13 - 13

22 ANDRE VECCHI CONTADOR 12 - 12

23 CAETANO BENEDITO JOANA SILVA 11 - 11

24 GUILLERMO VARAS REYES 10 - 10

25 GIANLUCKA GUARNIERI ADAMI 9 - 9

26 RAFAEL PASSARELLI ZAGO JUNIOR 8 - 8

27 SAMUEL ALVARADO JORDAN 7 - 7

28 CAMILO HERNANDEZ CHIQUIZA 6 - 6

29 ROMULO RODRIGUES 5 - 5

30 VICENTE VALENZUELA PEREZ 4 - 4

31 IVAN WILLIAM BORGES 2 - 2

32 LUCAS MARQUES DE CARVALHO 1 0 1



XCC - Teen Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 MATHEUS RIBEIRO E SILVA 45 45 90

2 GABRIEL FREITAS GALVAO 36 40 76

3 JOAO YOSHIO TADA FARIA 29 32 61

4 LUCA DRUMOND FALZONI 17 29 46

5 FABIAN DAVID VALLEJO RIVAS 13 27 40

6 KAUA PEDRO DOS SANTOS 40 - 40

7 JOAO MIGUEL BORGES SILVA - 36 36

8 NICOLAS GOMEZ SAEZ 32 - 32

9 MIGUEL PAREDES ECHEVERRI 27 - 27

10 SIMON TRUJILLO MOLINA 25 - 25

11 EMMANUEL MORALES OTALVARO 23 - 23

12 MARCELO AUGUSTO TEODOLINO DUPIM 21 - 21

13 JOAO MIGUEL BORGES SILVA 19 - 19

14 CAUA VICTOR SILVA COSTA 15 - 15

15 MAICON GUETHS BANDLER 12 - 12

16 LORENZO NASCIMENTO DE MENEZES SOUZA 11 - 11

17 JUAN PABLO ORTIZ TAPIA 10 - 10

18 SAMUEL 9 - 9

19 MATHEUS HENRIQUE MARTINS GONCALVES 8 - 8



XCC - Cadete Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 VINICIUS HENRIQUE COSTA LACERDA 45 45 90

2 ROGER RENSO SILVA 40 40 80

3 WELISSON FIALHO PINTO COELHO 36 36 72

4 JEFFERSON BATISTA FLORES DA SILVA 32 29 61

5 JONAS MILAGRE DE ALMEIDA - 32 32

6 JOSE LUCAS BEZERRA DA SILVA 29 - 29

7 ERNANE HENRIQUE JESUS - 27 27

8 LEONARDO FERREIRA ALVES 27 - 27

9 DIMAS HAKIME LOURENCO 0 25 25

10 JOHANN ALBERTO MORENO QUIROZ 25 - 25

11 TARCIO SALESIO LOCH JUNIOR - 23 23

12 LUIZ RENATO BORGES SILVA 23 - 23

13 LEONARDO CASULA NUNES DIAS - 21 21



XCC - Master Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 FERNANDO NAVES PEREIRA DA SILVA 45 45 90

2 PAULO SERGIO ANSELMO JUNIOR - 40 40

3 LUIZ EDUARDO FERREIRA 40 - 40

4 LEAN CARLO BILSKI - 36 36

5 ADENILSON ROMARES DA SILVA 36 - 36

6 DANIEL CARNEIRO BRUM RIBEIRO ZOIA - 32 32

7 GUSTAVO VILELA DE MORAES 32 - 32

8 EMMANUEL ALBERTO RODRIGUES RODARTE - 29 29

9 CARLOS JIMENEZ 29 - 29

10 JOSE EUDOXIO - 27 27

11 FLAVIO CAETANO FERREIRA 27 - 27

12 JOSE MAURO CAPUTO - 25 25

13 WELLINGTON FERNANDES COSTA 25 - 25

14 ADRIANO MARTINS DOS SANTOS 23 - 23

15 MYCHAEL FERNANDES PEREIRA 21 - 21

16 LEONARDO LOBO LEITE 19 - 19

17 REINALDO REIS SILVA LIMA 17 - 17

18 JOAO PAULO CALADO PEREIRA 15 - 15

19 BRUNO GUTIELLY VIEIRA 13 - 13



XCC - Geral Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 FLORENCIA MONSALVEZ 45 45 90

2 HANI RODRIGUES BARBAR 40 40 80

3 RAPHAELLA PELAQUIM 29 36 65

4 ANGELINA SANTOS DA SILVA 19 29 48

5 MAYARA KETLLY SILVA DOS SANTOS 21 21 42

6 ANTONIA ISABEL RODRIGUEZ CEPPI 36 - 36

7 MARIA ISABEL CASTRO DELGADILLO - 32 32

8 DANIELA GAVIRIA RAMIREZ 32 - 32

9 ANNA VITORIA DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA 0 27 27

10 MEIRE LILIAN DA SILVA ALCANTARA 27 - 27

11 LAURIANY APARECIDA NEVES - 25 25

12 FLORENCIA JESUS TORRES FERNANDEZ 25 - 25

13 FLORENCIA JESUS TORRES FERNANDEZ - 23 23

14 MILLENE KOPP DONATO 23 - 23

15 ALICIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA - 19 19

16 VICTORIA TRINIDAD RAMIREZ FARFAL 17 - 17

17 RAMIZA MARCHEZI CARNEIRO 15 - 15

18 MARIA EDUARDA MORAES VENTURA 13 - 13



Expert

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 TARCIO SALESIO LOCH JUNIOR 21 45 66

2 LUCAS DANIEL DA COSTA 45 - 45

3 PEDRO VINICIUS BORGES FONSECA - 40 40

4 RAFAEL PASSARELLI ZAGO JUNIOR 40 - 40

5 VITOR BORGES DE ASSIS CASTRO - 36 36

6 FRANCISCO MATHEUS MARTINS DA SILVA 36 - 36

7 JONAS ABRAAO JULIO SILVA - 32 32

8 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS ALVES 32 - 32

9 ANTONIO AUGUSTO ALVES BOAVENTURA 29 - 29

10 FLAVIO HENRIQUE VOLPE DIZARO 27 - 27

11 RAFAEL COSTA MOREIRA 25 - 25

12 CARLOS EDUARDO KENZO OLIVEIRA TSURU 23 - 23

13 PEDRO SILVA MESQUITA 19 - 19

14 JOAO GABRIEL SOUZA 17 - 17

15 HEITOR LUZ AGUIAR 15 - 15

16 PAULO VITOR TOLEDO 13 - 13

17 KAWE DOS SANTOS DE FREITAS 12 - 12



Cadete

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 PEDRO HENRIQUE PAIVA ROSA 29 45 74

2 MATHEUS LOPES TEIXEIRA 45 - 45

3 ADALTON DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO - 40 40

4 MARCOS LEVY NASCIMENTO DA MATTA 40 - 40

5 PEDRO HENRIQUE GONCALVES HERMENEGILDO - 36 36

6 FELIPE GONCALVES DUARTE 36 - 36

7 PAULO VICTOR MARQUES SILVA - 32 32

8 LUIZ RENATO BORGES SILVA 32 - 32

9 MARCELO HENRIQUE SILVA ABREU - 29 29

10 LEONARDO CASULA NUNES DIAS - 27 27

11 WALLACE MARCOS DOS SANTOS 27 - 27

12 GABRIEL DE OLIVEIRA MACIEL - 25 25

13 AUGUSTO NAPP PEDROSA 25 - 25

14 PAULO VINICIUS PEREIRA JUNIOR - 23 23

15 FRANCYEL LUIZ LARINDO 23 - 23

16 CARLOS EDUARDO DA SILVA - 21 21

17 JOAO VITOR SILVA 21 - 21

18 JOAO PEDRO NEVES DOS REIS - 19 19

19 PHILIPY EDUARDO FREITAS COSTA 19 - 19

20 PABLO HENRIQUE FERNANDES MAIA DE SOUZA - 17 17

21 JOAO VITOR FERREIRA RODRIGUES 17 - 17

22 CARLOS DUS MONTEIRO - 15 15

23 YAGO HENRIQUE FERREIRA BORGES 15 - 15

24 LUCAS ALVES FERNANDES NOVAES - 13 13

25 GUILHERME AUGUSTO BITENCOURT NOGUEIRA 13 - 13

26 BRUNO SANTIAGO SILVA - 12 12

27 DANILO TOBIAS ALVES 12 - 12

28 JOAO GABRIEL BERNARDES NATIVIDADE - 11 11

29 JENAIR EVERSON DE PAIVA JUNIOR 11 - 11

30 NAALIEL FERREIRA NUNES 10 - 10

31 PAULO SERGIO RODRIGUES 9 - 9

32 JHONATAN GONCALVES MEDEIROS 8 - 8

33 LUCAS COELHO DO VALE 7 - 7

34 DIOGO VINICIUS DE SOUSA 6 - 6

35 OTAVIO GABRIEL BENTO 5 - 5

36 PEDRO VIEIRA 4 - 4

37 ANDRE SOUZA ARAUJO 3 - 3



# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
38 VICTOR QUEIROZ DE MIRANDA 2 - 2

39 JEISON EDUARDO DA PURIFICACAO 1 - 1



Master

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 WESLEY ALVES DA SILVA 40 45 85

2 BRUNO BARBOSA CHAVES 19 40 59

3 VITOR AUGUSTO CUNHA DE ALMEIDA 45 - 45

4 EVAN DINISIO 8 36 44

5 BRUNO CESAR NUNES GONCALVES 36 - 36

6 FERNANDO HENRIQUES DA CRUZ BARBOSA - 32 32

7 DANIEL CARNEIRO BRUM RIBEIRO ZOIA 32 - 32

8 LUIS FERNANDO FERNANDES BONIFACIO - 29 29

9 IVO AKIRA SAKAGUTI 29 - 29

10 FERNANDO APARECIDO FRANCISCO - 27 27

11 MARCOS JUNIO DE SOUSA 27 - 27

12 RAFAEL DOS SANTOS VIEIRA - 25 25

13 DIEGO WESLEY BARBOSA VALERIANO 25 - 25

14 LEONARDO ANTUNES DE OLIVEIRA - 23 23

15 DIEGO HENRIQUE SILVA DE ALMEIDA 23 - 23

16 LEONARDO SANT ANA DE LIMA ARAUJO - 21 21

17 ADAO MENDES BRAGA 21 - 21

18 BRUNO SENA DIAS - 19 19

19 LUIZ FELIPE VAZ LAGE - 17 17

20 EDGAR LUIZ DA ROCHA INES 17 - 17

21 EDUARDO FELIPE ELIAS MENDES - 15 15

22 GUILHERME NOVAES 15 - 15

23 RODRIGO AUGUSTO SILVA E SILVA - 13 13

24 WEDER DA SILVA 13 - 13

25 MARCELO RIBEIRO SOARES - 12 12

26 BRUNO VARTULI 12 - 12

27 RAFAEL MARCIANO DA SILVA - 11 11

28 RAFAEL ELIAS FERREIRA 11 - 11

29 SAULO RICARDO ALBUQUERQUE REIS NETO - 10 10

30 RODRIGO QUEIROZ DA SILVA 10 - 10

31 RODRIGO SCHAMBER - 9 9

32 LINDOMAR HENRIQUE DOS REIS 9 - 9

33 WELLINGTON LUIS SILVA DOURADO - 8 8

34 DOUGLAS GERALDO FERREIRA DA FONSECA - 7 7

35 RENAN CANDIDO DOS SANTOS 7 - 7

36 CELSO JOSE DA SILVA 6 - 6

37 DIOGO DIAS LEITE 5 - 5



# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
38 ITALO DE ARAUJO RODRIGUES 4 - 4

39 RODRIGO CESAR FERREIRA 3 - 3

40 PEDRO JOSE DE ALCANTARA NETO 2 - 2

41 REGINALDO TEIXEIRA SOARES 1 - 1



Veterano

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 PAULO HENRIQUE PEREIRA SANTANA - 45 45

2 GEISON RABELO 45 - 45

3 MARCELO ALVES - 40 40

4 HIGO UENES CAMILO 40 - 40

5 RODRIGO PEREIRA CHAVES - 36 36

6 ANDRE DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA 4 32 36

7 ADRIANO MEDEIROS 36 - 36

8 MARCOS FERNANDO DA CRUZ 32 - 32

9 WILSON ALEXANDRE DOS SANTOS - 29 29

10 THALES ARAUJO SILVA 29 - 29

11 ELSON RESENDE COSTA - 27 27

12 EDVANIO CARLOS GONCALVES BORGES 27 - 27

13 JOSE ESTEVAM - 25 25

14 MARCELO ROBERTO PAULINO 25 - 25

15 MOACIR ROMUALDO RAMALHO SATURNINO - 23 23

16 MARCELO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 23 - 23

17 LEONARDO LEANDRO MATIAS 21 - 21

18 EDILBERTO ARISTO 19 - 19

19 DENIS ABRAO GARCES 17 - 17

20 ALEX SANDER CARLOS FERREIRA 15 - 15

21 NILTON CESAR DE RESENDE 13 - 13

22 JUSCELINO GONCALVES 12 - 12

23 HAMILTON ALVES FERNANDES 11 - 11

24 RENATO FERREIRA XAVIER 10 - 10

25 THIAGO PALMA DA SILVA 9 - 9

26 WILLIAN MARTINS DE PAULA 8 - 8

27 JOSE ROBERTO FERREIRA DA ROCHA 7 - 7

28 CLAUDIO ANTONIO FERNANDES 6 - 6

29 LUIZ EDUARDO LANCINI 5 - 5

30 SEAN MARK SPEED 3 - 3

31 LEONARDO RIBEIRO 2 - 2

32 DAVI FRANCISCO DE SOUZA 1 - 1



Segurança Pública

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 CLAUDIO DE OLIVEIRA PAIVA JUNIOR 45 45 90

2 DEIVISON FERREIRA 32 32 64

3 RAFAEL DE PAIVA PANNO - 40 40

4 FERNANDO ANTONIO DA FONSECA 40 - 40

5 ERNANI JOSE FERREIRA - 36 36

6 ALISON PAULO DE ALMEIDA 36 - 36



Peso Pesado

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 GLEIGSON DAVID DE LIMA GABRIEL 45 45 90

2 EDILSON VIEIRA DA SILVA 23 32 55

3 JONATHAS MARQUES ABRANTES 21 23 44

4 MAURO PEREIRA - 40 40

5 ADENILSON MARQUES DOS SANTOS 40 - 40

6 JOILSON CLEIBER BARBOSA - 36 36

7 JOSE ANDRE BRAGA SOUZA 36 - 36

8 JOSE ANTONIO DE SOUZA 32 - 32

9 WILLIAN SOUZA - 29 29

10 MICHELL FRAZAO 29 - 29

11 JOSE MARCIO MOREIRA JUNIOR - 27 27

12 FILIPE DE ASSIS COSTA 27 - 27

13 ANDRE FLAVINI - 25 25

14 DIONE JOSE MARTINS 25 - 25

15 PAULO CESAR BEDESCHI DE LIMA E SILVA - 21 21

16 VITOR MARQUES DOS SANTOS - 19 19

17 FERNANDO ROBERTO SOUZA SILVA 19 - 19

18 ADRIANO HILARIO DE PINHO PEREIRA 17 - 17

19 ROBERT M A MONTEIRO 15 - 15

20 VINICIUS OLIVEIRA 13 - 13

21 ANTONIO CELSO TEIXEIRA FILHO 12 - 12

22 THALYSSON MACEDO PEDROSO 11 - 11

23 WARLLEN S CAETANO 10 - 10

24 GERMANO GONCALVES PEREIRA E TEIXEIRA 9 - 9

25 RAFAEL RODRIGO DOS REIS 8 - 8

26 JOAO PAULO BARBOSA GERALDO 7 - 7



Open Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 JULIA CASTRO LOURENCO FERNANDES - 45 45

2 SCARLET ENILA GARCIA BORGES 45 - 45

3 NAYANE CALDEIRA MANHAES 40 - 40



Open Senior Fem

# Nome 1a ET Pontos
1 PRISCILA CAROLINE SILVA CAMILO 45 45

2 MEIRE LILIAN DA SILVA ALCANTARA 40 40

3 ANA PAULA SILVA MENDES 36 36

4 SARAH RIBEIRO CINTRA 32 32

5 NAYARA DANIELLA DE LIMA 29 29

6 LAIDA DE OLIVEIRA MARQUES DE CARVALHO 27 27

7 CINTIA BARBOSA REIS GUIMARAES 25 25

8 JERUZA ALVES PEREIRA BATISTA VIEIRA 23 23

9 GLEIZIANE BARBOSA DE ALMEIDA 21 21

10 RUBIA COSTA PEREIRA 19 19

11 SABRINA FRANCO NASCIMENTO 17 17

12 YASMIM ARAUJO SILVA 15 15

13 WIVIANE MIRIAM SILVA 13 13

14 JULIANA SILVA 12 12

15 ANDREIA FELIX PEREIRA 11 11

16 ROSILENE KOPP DONATO 10 10



Elétrica Young Masc

# Nome 1a ET Pontos
1 EVANDRO KENJE UTIYAMA 45 45

2 LUCAS MARQUES DE CARVALHO 40 40



Elétrica Senior Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 FABIANO BATISTA SILVA 45 45 90

2 EVALDO FLORENCIO 40 40 80

3 WELLINTON COELHO - 36 36

4 LELINBIKES WELLER RIBEIRO 36 - 36

5 RONALDO FRANCISCO VINHAL 32 - 32

6 WALTER EUSTAQUIO ALVES 29 - 29

7 HENRIQUE MARTINS FONSECA 27 - 27

8 ITALO DE PAULA 25 - 25

9 FREDERICO AYRES 23 - 23

10 MARCELO ANTUNES MARINHO 21 - 21

11 CESAR JOSE MENDES MARIANO 19 - 19

12 CARLOS CESAR MARTINS 17 - 17

13 DANNY JOSE DA SILVA 15 - 15

14 GERALDO NICACIO JUNIOR 13 - 13

15 CESAR RIBEIRO ZUCCOLI 12 - 12



Elétrica Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 LAURIANNE DIAS DE SOUZA 45 40 85

2 LETICIA GABRIELLI CAMPAGNOLI - 45 45

3 ANDREIA GUEDES SERAFIM MOURA 40 - 40

4 ISABELA FERREIRA COUTO 36 - 36

5 DILAMAR SILVA NICACIO 32 - 32

6 JULIA OLIVEIRA RODRIGUES 29 - 29



PCD

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 JOSE ANTONIO PEREIRA DE ARAUJO 45 45 90

2 CICERO LIMA 36 40 76

3 BRUNO GRIZANTE PAIM LEGAL 40 - 40

4 PAULO SANTANA DOS SANTOS 32 - 32

5 FERNANDO HENRIQUE DE ARAUJO 29 - 29

6 RICARDO MELO DE OLIVEIRA 27 - 27



Hand-Bike

# Nome 1a ET Pontos
1 THIAGO ANTONIO MOTA 45 45

2 TARLIS PIERRE 40 40



E-MTB Pró Masc

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 WEBER RODRIGO GOMES SILVA 45 32 77

2 THIAGO GUERRA BRANDAO 29 40 69

3 VINICIUS FERNANDES FONSECA - 45 45

4 RUBENS DONIZETE VALERIANO 40 - 40

5 DANIEL CARNEIRO BRUM ZOIA - 36 36

6 DIEGO NEUMANN KNOB 36 - 36

7 AUGUSTO NAPP PEDROSA 32 - 32

8 JUAREZ CAMPOLINA MACHADO 27 - 27

9 LUIZ BASTOS 25 - 25

10 CONRADO DEL SARTO ERICHSEN 23 - 23

11 EDSON LUIS CORRADI 21 - 21



E-MTB Pró Fem

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 GUSTAVO COUTO MIGUEZ 29 40 69

2 JUAREZ CAMPOLINA MACHADO - 45 45

3 RUBENS DONIZETE VALERIANO 45 - 45

4 SHERMAN TREZZA DE PAIVA 40 - 40

5 FABIO PEREIRA DUPIM - 36 36

6 JOAO PAULO BARBOSA SERRA 36 - 36

7 JOAO MARCOS DE LIMA DIAS - 32 32

8 RAFAEL GOMES ROSA 32 - 32

9 DANIEL MOREIRA DO PATROCINIO - 29 29

10 ALEX COSTA - 27 27

11 MARCO TULIO FERNANDES FONSECA MACEDO 27 - 27

12 NASSER LUCIANO CHAVES SILVA - 25 25

13 IGOR SANIS SILVA DE FREITAS 25 - 25

14 GUSTAVO SILVEIRA DA COSTA - 23 23

15 FABIO HENRIQUES DE MOURA 23 - 23

16 GALDINO ALVES DOS SANTOS FILHO 21 - 21

17 GUILHERME CESAR CASAGRANDE 19 - 19



E-MTB Master

# Nome 1a ET 2a ET Pontos
1 HENRIQUE MARTINS FONSECA 45 45 90

2 MARCELO ANTUNES MARINHO 27 32 59

3 WAGNER DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA - 40 40

4 MARCIO APARECIDO RAVELI 40 - 40

5 RODOLFO ANDRADE GONTIJO DE BRITO - 36 36

6 ADRIANO MEDEIROS 36 - 36

7 RAFAEL MAGALHAES VIANNA 32 - 32

8 KENNER CRISTIANO SILVA 29 - 29

9 LUCAS CAIXETA RODRIGUES 25 - 25




